
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(Please Type) 

Date: I1412008 Docket No.: 0806da -% 
1. Div is ion Name/Staff Name: 

I 3. OCR: I Office Of The General Counsel 

Division Of Competitive Markets 8. Enforcementilsler 

Request for cancellatron of CLEC Certificate No 8594 by American Telecharge. Inc , 
effective December 20, 2007 

5. Suggested Docket  Mai l ing L is t  (at tach separate sheet if necessary) 

A. 

6. 

Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company.  

Prov ide  COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for a l l  others.  (Match representat ives t o  companies.)  

1. Part ies and  their  representatives (if any):  

2. Interested persons  and  the i r  representatives (if any):  

I 

6. Check one: 

Documentat ion i s  attached. 

Documentat ion w i l l  be  provided wi th  recommendat ion.  
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Paula lsler 

From: Paula lsler 

Sent: 
To: 'William Ferrelli - ATC 

Subject: RE: American Telecharge. Inc. (TX847) 

Wednesday, January 02. 2008 2:45 PM 

Dear Mr. Ferrelli: 

There are two types ofca~cel la i io i i~ One is voluntary, ,which is wheii a certificate is cancelled at a certificaie noider's request arid the 
company has paid all applicable Regulatory Assessinerit Fees. The other is involuntary and is wheii a ceiiificate is cancelled on the 
Cornmissmi's own rnotior! for a rule. statcite. or order violation. Since the Regulatory Assessment Fee is apolicable if  a certificate is 
active for any day di.ii-ing a ca!eiidar year and because the letter yoi: attache0 
means that the 2007 fee is appiicabie and nust be paid in order to bu gianted a vo!untary cancellation. 

I wil! open a docket to cancel your certificate with an effective date of December 20.,2007. A recommendatioii w l l  be filed to deny 
American Telecharge. Inc. a voluntary cariceliation and instead. cancel the cei-tificate on the Commission's ow:: wotion. Tine order 
cancelling the certificate will have a statement that provides i? the 2007 fee is paid before the erid of the protest p r i o d .  !he 
cancellation wil! be considered voluntary Acy iinpaid fees will be t imed over to colkctions. 

I wish ! had better news for you. Let me know tfyou have any questions 

Paula lsler 
Florida Public Service Comnissiori 
25413 Siiuniard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6502-Phone 
(850) 413-6503-Fax 
Plsler@psc,state.fl.us 

ticsting cancellation is dated Marcri i. 2007, this 

From: William Ferrelli - ATC [mailto:williamferrelli@atcprepaid.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, January 01,2008 1:34 PM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: RE: American Telecharge, Inc. (M847)  

Dear Paula, 

We did receive our authority to do business in Florida and also our authority to provide telecommunications services as a reseller 
in September 25. 2005. We had planned to enter the market in January of 2006 but never did. We filed the required reports ?or 
taxes etc and corporate filings and you will see that they do not have any sales or revenue. When we filed our required regulatory 
filing in April 2007 which was for 2006 we attached a letter stating that we were canceling our business certificate. We are trying to 
end everything by years end to minimize any fees that may be due. Any help you can give us would be appreciated. Our business 
model has been devastated by the large companies such as AT&Tand Verizon. 

Best regards, 

Bill Ferrelli 

From: Paula Isler [mailto:PIsIer@PSC.STATE.FL.US] 
Sent: Friday, December 28, 2007 12:07 PM 
To: williamferrelli@atcprepaid.com 
Subject: American Telecharge, Inc. (TX847) 

1/3/2008 
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Dear Mr. Ferrelli: 

The Commission received t h e  2007 Regulatory Assessment Fee return,  along wi th  your l e t t e r  advising you hod notified us in 
January 2007 t o  cancel your cert i f icate.  Unfortunately, we do not have record o f  receiving any previous correspondence 
from you in 2006 or  2007. I pulled your company's 2006 Regulatory Assessment Fee re tu rn  fo rm but there was no 
correspondence attached nor was there a note on t h e  2006 fa rm advising us t o  cancel t h e  cert i f icate o r  that you were no 
longer in business. I n  addition, I checked the  Florida Department o f  State,  Division o f  Corporations, ond found that the  
business ent i ty is active and tha t  i t s  annual repor t  was f l led on Apr i l  11, 2007. 

Please provide me w i t h  a copy o f  your previous correspondence requesting cancellation b y  January 14, 2008. Let  me know i f  
you have any questions. Thanks. 

Paula Isier 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6502-Phone 
(850) 413-6503-Fax 
P1slerOpsc.state.f l.us 



March 1, 2007 

Florida Public Utility Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

To Whom It May Concern: 

We are requesting that our authority to conduct business in the State of Florida 
as a local reseller of telecommunications services be rescinded. We received our 
certificate # T-05-0542 effective September 21, 2005 but never conducted business in the 
state of Florida. We will notify the Secretary of State before years end that our business 
authority be cancelled as well. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call or 
write us. 

Best regards, 

William Ferrelli 
President 

American Telecharge, Inc. 
24 Winding Way 
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062 

856-223-0400 
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1 Home Contact Us E-Filing Services Document Searches Forms 

Prev ious-on List Next on List __ Return --- To List -- 

No Events No Name History 

Foreian Profit CorrJoration 
AMERICAN TELECHARGE, INC 

- Fillng Information 

Document  Number F05000002910 
FEI Number  222922389 
Date Filed 05/09/2005 
State NJ 
Status ACTIVE 

Principal Address . -  

24 WINDING WAY, SUITE ONE 
MULLICA HILL NJ 08062 

Mailing . --. . - - -. . - - Address __ I -. 
24 WINDING WAY, SUITE ONE 
hlULLICA t I I L L  NJ 08062 

Registered . -  Agent __ Name - - & Address - - __ - - -- 

FERRELLI, LINDA 
1250 TENNIS PLACE 

SANIBEL FL 33957 US 
COURT A-33 

OfficerlDirector Detail ___-_ 

Name & Address 

Title CPDS 

FERRELLI, WILLIAM E 
24 WINDING WAY, SUITE ONE 
MULLICA HILL NJ 08062 

Title VCVP 

SMITH, CHRISTINE L 
24 WINDING WAY, SUITE ONE 
MULLICA HILL NJ 08062 

Title T 

SMITH, CHRISTINE L 
24 WINDING WAY, SUITE ONE 
MULLICA HILL NJ 08062 

r- 
Entit) 



Annual Reports . -  - -. . 

Report Year Fi led Date 
2006 0 1 ' 3  1 /2006 
2007 04 1 1  2007 

View image in PDF format - - -~ . .. - - --. .- .- 
View image in PDF format j 

1 View image in PDF format __  - - __ - - . . 

I Note. This is not official record See documents i f  question or conflict 
.. 

Previous on List Next  on List Return T o  List 

No Events No Name History 



2007 FOR PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT FILED 
Apr 11,2007 

DOCUMENT# F05000002910 Secretary of State 
Entity Name: AMERICAN TELECHARGE, INC 

Current Principal Place of Business: 

24 WINDING WAY, SUITE ONE 
MULLICA t i lLL NJ 08062 

Current Mailing Address: 

24 WINDING WAY SUITE ONE 
MULLICA HILL NJ 080132 

FEI Number: 22-2922389 FEI Number Applied For ( ) 

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent: 

FERRELLI, LINDA 
1250 TENNIS PLACE 

SANIBEL, FL 33957 US 
COURT A-33 

New Principal Place of Business: 

New Mailing Address: 

FEI Number Not Applicable ( ) Certificate of Status Desired ( ) 

Name and Address of New Registered Agent: 

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent or both, 
in the State of Florida 

SIGNATURE 
Electronic Signature of Registered Agent Date 

Electioi i  Cairipaign Financing Trust Fund Contribution ( ). 

OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS: ADDlTlONSlCHANGES TO OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS: 

Title 
Name 
Address 
city-St-zip 

Till 3 

Naine 
Address 
city-St-ZIP 

Title 
Name 
Address 
city-St-zip 

CPDS [ ) Delete 
FERRELLI WILLIAM E 
2 4  WINDING WAY, SUITE ONE 
rdiuLLicA HILL,  NJ 08062 

VCVP f )D’,l*=’e 

SMITH CHRISTINE L 
24 WINDING WAY SUITE ONE 
MULLICA HILL NJ 08062 

T ( ) Delete 
SMITH, CHRISTINE L 
2 4  WINDING WAY, SUITE ONE 
MULLICA HILL, NJ 08062 

Title ( j Change ( )Addit ion 
Name 
Address 
Clty-St-zip 

Title 
Name 
Address 
city-st-zip 

Title 
Name 
Address 
my-St-ZIP 

i )Chanye ( )Adrii:ic,ti 

( )Change ( )Addition 

I hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing does not qualify for the for the exemption stated in Chapter 119, 
Florida Statutes I further certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that 
my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath, that I am an officer or director of the corporation or 
the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, and that my name appears 
above, or on an attachment with an address, with all other like empowered 

SIGNATURE WILLIAM E FERRELLI PRES 0411 112007 
Electronic Signature of Signing Officer or Director Date 



S'I'ATIJS: 

~ A c t t i a l  Ketuiii 
- Estimated Return 
- Amended Kchim 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(Fee Filme In<trunianr on Rack or Form) 

T X S 47 - 06 ~ 0 - R 
American Telecharge, Inc. 
24 Winding Way, Suite One 
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062-25 16 

I 

Pleate ( 'urriplete lklnn If Omrial %lai l ing Address l l a \  Cliaiigetl 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 

Check # 

$ LCp) C ' f i  06-01-001 
003001 

L I N E  
NO. 

7 

I. 

6. 

7 .  
X .  

0. 
I O .  
I I .  
I 2  
1 3 .  

I 4  

. .  

FLORIDA GROSS 
,\ccoi.ixr C'I.,ISS I I ~K~ATIOK OPEKA'IINC; KEVENUE INTKhSTi\TE KEVENLJE 

IjaSlc I A X a l  SUrVlCSS 5 bo0 s 0.00 
I O I I ~  I)is!aiicc Serv ices (IntralATA only)"' 0 .oo 

0 . 0 0  
Q.00 
0 . 6 0  

M:sccll:lrlcous Senlccs  0.00 
TOTAL. REVEh'I1F.S 5 0 . 0 0  
I-ESS :\iiiouiits Paid t o  0 t h  TeleconlnilllilCatioi!'i Corriiiaii~cs'~' G. 00 
i\IE'r i~'1'iLiS'rA'rE O P E I L i ' 1 1 X G  I<b:\'b;KI'E for I<cgtrhtory hssessmcnt Fee Calculation (Line 7 less L.ine X )  o.cc, 
Regulatory Asscbsincnt I:ec Due (Multiply 12ine 9 b y  0.0020) 0. w 
I'crialty Ibr la te  I'ayriienl ( s e e  "1. F3llure to File by Due  Ilate" on h x k )  0.00 
lntcrcst foi I ~ t e  ~'~~IIIUIII ( S C K  "3 Failure 10 f:ile h y  I h c .  D3tc" on b a c k )  0.00 
listciisiim I'ayinent I:ce (see  "4 lix:cnslorl " 011 h o c k )  0 ,oo 
- l 'OT~tl ,  \ \ f O I ' Y ' l  1)IiE (SSO \1191h11'\1) s so.00 ' I '  

s 

( I )  Other long distance revenue must be listed on the Interexchange Kegulntory ASSKSSmCnt I:CK Ketuni. 
(2 )  These ariiounts must be intrastate onh a n d  must be verifiable (see "2. Fees" on back). 
(3)  Kegardlcss o f the  gross operating rcvcnuc (11'3 company, 3 niinimuni annua l  regulatory assessment fec of $50 shall be iniposcd 3s provided i n  

Section 364.336, I-londa Statutes 

c'1 IKHENT COhlI'ANY STATIIS 

( ) Facilities-Based Probider ()o ksc l ic r  
( ) Other. 

IIII .I .Ih'C; INFORhIATION 

Complete below i f  billing agent is other than yourself 
0 

(Name i i.4ddrcss CityiStateiZip) ('I'clepllclrle) 

COMPANY INFOKXIATION 

DO you lease telecommunications' facilities? ( ) YES ($,) NO 
If YES, who d o  you lease these faci l i t ies from'' Name: 

Address: 

1 ,  the undersigned ouncrloflicer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the bzst of m y  knowledge and belicf the above 
Inf(1nnation is a true and correct statement. I  am a\barc that pursuant to Scction X37.00, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly iriakes ;I Valse s1;iteiiiciit in writing with 
the interQiiimislead &public servant in the performance of his oflicial du ty  shall be g u i l ~ y  of a misdemeanor of the second d e g e e  



December 17, 2007 





co mp;1 I1 y Cod c : 
Coiiip I cte Name:  
b1 ai 11 iig Name: 
C'ci'tificatc No(s ) :  
stat LIS : 
Rcgiilation Diitc: 
13 ank 1-11 p t c )i: 
Coinnaiiv tiaisoii k I 

MCD Company Information for TX847 

Printed on 01/04/2008 at 08:47:57 I)) ,  I'J1 

TX847 
Amcricnn l'elccharge. Iiic. 
.4iiiericaii l.clccliargc. Inc. 
5504 
A c t  i \,e 
001'2 I ;2005 
N 0 
LVilliaiii E .  Fen-clli 
P res i d cii t 
24 Winding Il'ay, Suite One 

Mullica I H i l l .  NI 08062-2510 
1'11 ysi c;i 1 I ,ocat i on : 1250 'Tcniiis (.'oiirl, A-33 

Sanibcl, FI. 33057  
P I10 11 e : ( S 5 0 )  223-0400 
Fas : ( S S O )  s 12-0420 

5 




